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RE: NEXT ORAL HEARING OF MY CASE: TAS REF: BE/6784/19/45/0

From: William Finnerty (williamfinnertygalway@gmail.com)
To: appeals.service.belfast@communities-ni.gov.uk

Cc: governance.unit@justice-ni.gov.uk; kate.nicholl@mla.niassembly.gov.uk; frank.rogers@radiushousing.org;
rachel.o'donnell@radiushousing.org; hugh.scott@radiushousing.org; geraldine@ligonielvillage.com;
brendan@ligonielvillage.com; finnerty1939@gmail.com; siobhan510@bigpond.com;
newinngalway@yahoo.co.uk

Date: Wednesday, 28 June 2023 at 12:32 BST

FOR THE ATTENTION OF:

Mr Martin O'Brien (Legally Qualified Member)
The Appeals Service (Northern Ireland)

PO Box 2202

Belfast

BT19YJ

Dear Mr O'Brien,

RE: NEXT ORAL HEARING OF MY CASE: TAS REF: BE/6784/19/45/0

| have received a copy of your notes dated June 1st 2023 relating to my case, via Page 3 of the three-page letter to
me from Clerk to the Tribunal Ms Lynn Douglas dated June 2nd 2023. A scanned copy of the three-page June 2nd
2023 letter in question has been placed at the following www location:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AppealsServiceNorthernlreland/2June2023/Letter.htm

With reference to Point "1" of your notes on Page 3 of the letter referred to at the www location immediately above,
i.e. --"1. Relist as a face-to-face oral hearing as soon as possible"-- please know that | am at the present time
waiting for a reply to a request of mine for help with finding professional legal advice and representation | made to
Belfast politician Ms Kate Nicholl MLA of the Alliance Party of Northern Ireland.

The above-mentioned request to Ms Nicholl MLA came as the result of a lengthy discussion | had with Radius
Housing Association Welfare Advice Officer Mr Frank Rodgers on June 8th 2023, connected with the difficulties
| have been having since around 1997/98, with finding professional legal advice and representation in connection
with a long string of "wrong doings" | have been experiencing at the "hands of individuals and public officials
and bodies”, and which are still ongoing for me. Please also see references to PTSD and Complex-PTSD in the
"To Whom It May Concern" letter written by Dr Michael McCavert GP, dated October 28th 2005 at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/AppealsServiceNorthernlreland/13Jan2023/Appeal-Related-
Info.htm#DrMichaelMcCavertGP

and please also note that | have never received any proper medical treatment for the PTSD and C-PTSD symptoms
| continue to suffer from, because, to date, all efforts of mine to get proper medical treatment, like my efforts to get
proper professional legal advice and representation referred to below, have also been “thwarted at every turn”.

Additional information relating to the request | made to Ms Kate Nicholl MLA, via Mr Hedley Abernethy at the
Alliance Party, can be viewed in the unedited "Gmail PDF" copy of the email | have received from Mr Frank Rogers
dated June 23rd 2023, a copy of which has been placed at:
http://www.humanrightsireland.com/RadiusHousing/23June2023/Gmail.pdf

Evidence and information relating to the long-standing nature of the difficulties | have been experiencing with finding
professional legal advice and representation is contained in the following excerpt from a letter written by Senior
Social Worker Mr Gerard Madden to the then UK Northern Ireland Justice Minister Mr David Hanson MP on
December 13th 2005:

"His efforts to secure proper legal representation have been thwarted at every turn and Mr Finnerty is firmly
of the belief that this situation is a serious breach of his rights under Article 6 (3) (1.b.c.) of the European
Convention of Human Rights." The full text of Mr Madden's December 13th 2005 letter to Minister David Hanson
MP has been placed at:

http://www.constitutionofireland.com/GerardMadden13December2005/L etter.htm

In the event that Ms Kate Nicholl MLA is successful in finding a professional lawyer who is willing to take on my
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case, and allowing for the fact that the deeds of my home in the Republic of Ireland have been lodged with
Patrick Hogan & Company since sometime around the mid-1980s, it is my hope that, as a matter of priority on
account of the information you have requested from me relating to "ENCUMBRANCE UPDATES" associated
with my home in the Republic of Ireland, the lawyer concerned will contact Patrick Hogan & Company on my
behalf for the purpose of trying to find out why it is that, to date, | have not received any reply of any kind from
Principal Lawyer Mr Brendan Glynn, or from any of his colleagues at Patrick Hogan & Company, to the letter | sent
to him through the registered post on March 29th 2023.

A scanned copy of my March 29th 2023 registered letter to Principal Lawyer Mr Brendan Glynn, together with
scanned copies of the associated Post Office Certificate of Posting, and of the Post Office Proof of Delivery, have all
been placed at:

http://www.humanrightsireland.com/LawyerBrendanGlynn/29March2023/RegisteredL etter.htm

Yours sincerely,

William Finnerty.

TWO CLOSELY RELATED WWW SITES:

1) http://www. Numan Fightslreland.com

2) https://www.facebook.com/HumanRightslreland/
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